510D
Vishay Sprague
Aluminum Capacitors
+ 105 °C, Miniature, Radial Lead
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com Document Number: 42049
430 Revision: 30-Jul-08
FEATURES
• Broad operating range
• Low DC leakage current and dissipation factor
• Suitable for solid tantalum replacement
applications
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 510D series: 510D 226 M 016 AA 3 D
Fig.1 Component outline
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Nominal case size
Ø D x L in mm
0.236" x 0.433" [6.0 x 11.0]
to 0.394" x 0.787" [10.0 x 20.0] (nominal)
Operating temperature - 40 °C to + 105 °C
Rated capacitance range, CR 1.0 µF to 330 µF
Tolerance on CR ± 20 %
Rated voltage range, UR 6.3 WVDC to 63 WVDC
Termination Radial leads
Life validation test at 105 °C
2000 hours: Δ CAP ≤ 15 % (6.3 WVDC to 10 WVDC), ≤ 10 % (16 WVDC
to 63 WVDC) from initial measurement. Δ DF ≤ 1.25 x initial specified limit.
Δ DCL ≤ initial specified limit.
DIMENSIONS in inches [millimeters]
CASE
CODE
D
(max.)
H
(max.) S W1 W2 LEAD AWG NO.
AA 0.256 [6.502] 0.597 [15.164] 0.100 [2.540] 0.787 [19.990] 0.948 [24.079] 22
BB 0.335 [8.509] 0.638 [16.205] 0.138 [3.505] 0.787 [19.990] 0.948 [24.079] 22
CC 0.414 [10.516] 0.650 [16.510] 0.200 [5.080] 0.787 [19.990] 0.948 [24.079] 22
CD 0.414 [10.516] 0.784 [19.914] 0.200 [5.080] 0.562 [14.275] 0.688 [17.475] 22
CG 0.414 [10.516] 0.945 [24.003]] 0.200 [5.080] 0.562 [14.275] 0.688 [17.475] 22
DESCRIPTION
CODE EXPLANATION
510D product type
226 capacitance value (22 µF)
M tolerance (M = ± 20 %)
016 voltage rating at 105 °C (016 = 16 V)
AA can size (see dimensions table)
3 sleeve and sealing (3 = p.v.c. sleeve w/epoxy end seal)
D packaging (D = bulk; straight leads)
Document Number: 42049 For technical questions, contact: aluminumcaps4@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 30-Jul-08 431
510D
Aluminum Capacitors
+ 105 °C, Miniature, Radial Lead
Vishay Sprague
STANDARD RATINGS in inches [millimeters]
CAPACITANCE (µF) CASE CODE PART NUMBER
6.3 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 9 V
47.0 AA 510D476M6R3AA3D
100.0 BB 510D107M6R3BB3D
150.0 CC 510D157M6R3CC3D
220.0 CD 510D227M6R3CD3D
330.0 CG 510D337M6R3CG3D
10 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 15 V
33.0 AA 510D336M010AA3D
68.0 BB 510D686M010BB3D
100.0 CC 510D107M010CC3D
150.0 CD 510D157M010CD3D
220.0 CG 510D227M010CG3D
16 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 20 V
22.0 AA 510D226M016AA3D
47.0 BB 510D476M016BB3D
68.0 CC 510D686M016CC3D
100.0 CD 510D107M016CD3D
150.0 CG 510D157M016CG3D
25 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 35 V
15.0 AA 510D156M025AA3D
33.0 BB 510D336M025BB3D
68.0 CD 510D686M025CD3D
100.0 CG 510D107M025CG3D
35 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 45 V
10.0 AA 510D106M035AA3D
22.0 BB 510D226M035BB3D
33.0 CC 510D336M035CC3D
47.0 CG 510D476M035CG3D
50 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 65 V
1.0 see 63 V Listing -
1.5 see 63 V Listing -
2.2 see 63 V Listing -
3.3 see 63 V Listing -
4.7 see 63 V Listing -
6.8 AA 510D685M050AA3D
10.0 see 63 V Listing -
15.0 BB 510D156M050BB3D
22.0 CC 510D226M050CC3D
63 WVDC AT + 105 °C, SURGE = 80 V
1.0 AA 510D105M063AA3D
1.5 AA 510D155M063AA3D
2.2 AA 510D225M063AA3D
3.3 AA 510D335M063AA3D
4.7 AA 510D475M063AA3D
6.8 BB 510D685M063BB3D
10.0 BB 510D106M063BB3D
15.0 CC 510D156M063CC3D
Document Number: 91000 www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice.
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf
(collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein
or in any other disclosure relating to any product.
Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described herein or of any
information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or
otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty expressed
therein, which apply to these products.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this
document or by any conduct of Vishay.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless
otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such
applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting
from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding
products designed for such applications.
Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.